# 506829215 08/20/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6876035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL S. SPIRO	08/18/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIGHTING DEFENSE GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	4260 N. BROWN AVENUE	
City:	SCOTTSDALE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 85251	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17407831

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com, ISullivan@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: IRINA N. SULLIVAN

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 79088-338735		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IRINA N. SULLIVAN, REG. NO. 72922	
SIGNATURE:	/Irina N. Sullivan/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 08/20/2021		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=338735\_Combined\_Declaration-Assignment\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506829215 REEL: 057244 FRAME: 0021

This document is being submitted for dual purposes

Attorney Docket No. <u>79088-338735</u>

o issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will estify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters ratent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all oreign countries.  Thereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.  Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment from more than five (5) years, or both.	Title of Invention	SURFACE MOUNTED LIG STRUCTURE FOR SAME	HT FIXTURE AND HEAT DISSIPATING
the attached application or PCT International Application No	As the below-named	I inventor, I hereby declare that:	
believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.  WHEREAS, LIGHTING DEFENSE GROUP, LLC:  to corporation (thereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at \$200 N. Brown Avenue. Sectionable, AZ \$5251, destrous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("th NVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in an and all foreign countries.  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant mentional Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted herefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant terminational Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted herefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and all divisions, eissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.  hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries in its and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the ame, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE is successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and	the attache	ed application, or	ication No, filed on
WHEREAS, LIGHTING DEFENSE GROUP, LLC:  1 corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at \$\frac{1260}{100}\$ N. Brown, Avenue. Scottstake, AZ \$2551, desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("th NVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in an and all foreign countries;  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the terrus of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted herefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries of issues any and all of said Letters Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries of issue any and all of said Letters Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries of issue any and all of said Letters Patent (when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the ame, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  **Parther** I agree that I will communi	The above-identified	I application was made or authorized to be	made by me.
e corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 4360 N. Brown Avenue. Scottsdule, AZ 85251, desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the NVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in an and all foreign countries.  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other regist to claim Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted herefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries resisted, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.  hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries of issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the ame, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herowith.  Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will estify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way po	I believe that I am th	ne original inventor or an original joint inve	entor of a claimed invention in this application.
ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the terrus of the International Convention and other relevant International Treates and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted herefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, eissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.  Thereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries o issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the arme, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may b granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will estify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters aftent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all oriented countries.  Thereby acknowledge that	a corporation (herei desirous of acquirin (NVENTION") and	nafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having the entire right, title, and interest in and to in and to any Letters Patent that may be gr	the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the
estify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all oreign countries.  Thereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.  Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Daniel S. Spiro	ASSIGNEE, the full (including the right the Arrangements from herefrom in the Uni	and exclusive right to the invention in the o claim priority under the terms of the Inte the application) and the entire right, title, a ted States and its territorial possessions and	United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries roational Convention and other relevant International Treaties and and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will estify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters are related to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.  Thereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.  Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment from more than five (5) years, or both.  LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Daniel S. Spiro  Date:  Date:	to issue any and all of the sole us granted, as fully and hat I have full right	of said Letters Patent, when granted, to AS e and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successor- entirely as the same would have been held	SIGNEE as the assignce of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the sand assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants
n order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.  hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Daniel S. Spiro	estify in any legal prontinuation, substitus ontinuation, substitus attent to be issued to assigns, to obtain and	roceeding, cooperate in every way possible ite, renewal, and reissue applications, exect ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and	in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and
of not more than five (5) years, or both.  LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Daniel S. Spiro			
	hereby acknowledg of not more than five	e that any willful false statement made in (5) years, or both.	his declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
ignature:	LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: Daniel S. Spiro	
ignature: Date: Date:	Ś	and the transferred from the second s	
	iigaature:		Date:
Vitness Name:			Date

**PATENT REEL: 057244 FRAME: 0022** 

**RECORDED: 08/20/2021**